Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN EVANS CHODROFF	06/22/2007
ADAM S EDELSTEIN	06/19/2007
RICHARD EDWIN HARPER	06/19/2007
MANGESH KANASKAR	06/26/2007
WAYNE FREDERICK SCHILDHAUER	06/19/2007
MEGAN SUSANNE SCHNEIDER	06/19/2007
LORRIE A TOMEK	06/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address: NEW ORCHARD ROAD		
City:	ARMONK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
ĺ	Application Number:	11782630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)254-4330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (919) 543-2172

Email: amirah_sca@us.ibm.com Correspondent Name: AMIRAH SCARBOROUGH

P.O. BOX 12195 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: T81/503

500320852

RESERCH TRIANGL PARK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RSW920070017US1

PATENT

REEL: 019606 FRAME: 0570

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amirah Scarborough	
Total Attachments: 5 source=RSW920070017_Assignment#page1.tif source=RSW920070017_Assignment#page2.tif source=RSW920070017_Assignment#page3.tif source=RSW920070017_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=RSW920070017_Assignment#page5.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we,

(1)	Benjamin Evans Chodroff	of the United States of America
(2)	Adam S. Edelstein	of the United States of America
(3)	Richard Edwin Harper	of the United States of America
(4)	Mangesh Kanaskar	of the United States of America
(5)	Wayne Frederick Schildauer	of the United States of America
(6)	Megan Susanne Schneider	of the United States of America
(7)	Lorrie A. Tomek	of the United States of America

have invented certain improvements in:

MANAGING A VIRTUAL MACHINE

and executed a United States patent application therefore on the following date(s):

(1)	<u>6/22/2007</u>
1.,	(Date)
(2)	6/19/2007 (Date)
2733	6/19/2007
(3)	(Date)
(4)	6/26/2007
(4)	(Date)
(5)	6/19/2007
(4)	(Date)
(6)	6/19/2007
(~)	(Date)
(7)	6/19/2007
(1)	(Date)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letter Patent on invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED AND SEALED:

	LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE
(1)	IBM Jadin - Poing	6/22/2017	Beijin Choduff
(2)			<u></u>
(3)			
,,	***************************************		
(4)			
عور			
(5	····		
(6)	A St. V. Allenning		
(7			

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letter Patent on invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED AND SEALED:

	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)			
(2)			
(3)			
(4)	ATLANTA, GA	TUNE 26, 2007.	W Z L
(5			<u></u>
(6)			
(7			

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letter Patent on invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED AND SEALED:

	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)			
(2)	Austin, TX	6/19/2007	Idan S. Etter
(3)		****	
(4)			
(5	·		·····
(6)			
(7			

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letter Patent on invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED AND SEALED:

RECORDED: 07/24/2007

	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)			
(2)			
(3)	Burren M.C.	500 6 16 500 X	Wild Plan How
(4)			
(5	Designation	Jos. 17 2817	Legis Harris Salle
(6)	A or Secret Millian	Lac 19 2001	Maga: Vilatore Selvente i
(7	Durham, NC	June 19, 2007	Lone a Tomel